—_

© © N o A W N

W W DD NN NN DD A Ea A A A @A @A @A @A
= 0 © ® N v KON =200 ® NN R ® RSO

Position

Fire Chief
Police Officer
Fire Captain
City Manager
Battalion Chief
Fire Engineer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Fire Engineer
Police Officer
Police Chief
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Police Lieutenant
City Attorney
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Fire Captain
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain
Police Lieutenant
Fire Captain
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire Inspector I

Police Sergeant

Other Positions Held City
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Department
Fire
Police
Fire
City Manager
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
City Attorney
Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire

Police

Total Wages

$487,871
$306,408
$300,400
$283,428
$278,720
$258,312
$255,368
$254,986
$250,593
$249,994
$248,999
$248,613
$247,073
$245,712
$243,479
$241,780
$241,171
$239,386
$238,149
$237,649
$234,862
$234,517
$232,690
$231,327
$229,657
$229,648
$229,493
$225,725
$225,347
$225,126
$223,135



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Fire Captain
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Deputy Police Chief
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Fire Captain
Police Officer
Fire Captain
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Fire Inspector |
Police Captain
Police Lieutenant
Police Captain
Police Captain
Police Officer
Police Lieutenant
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Fire Captain

Building and Finance Service
Agency Director

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Fire
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
Fire

Finance

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$222,993
$222,096
$221,969
$221,789
$221,668
$221,144
$221,069
$219,047
$218,653
$217,239
$217,110
$216,455
$214,768
$213,281
$213,043
$211,805
$211,699
$211,638
$210,666
$210,404
$209,318
$207,678
$206,853
$206,347

$206,290
$205,417
$205,205
$204,945
$204,535
$203,480
$202,881



63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

Police Lieutenant

Housing Director

Police Officer
Fire Engineer
Deputy Police Chief
Port Director
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Fire Captain
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Police Captain
Police Sergeant
Recreation Director
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire Marshall
Fire Engineer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain
Fire Inspector Il
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Fire Engineer

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Police

Community and Economic

Development
Police
Fire
Police
Port
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
Recreation
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
Police

Fire

$202,826
$202,059

$201,958
$201,957
$200,657
$200,318
$199,543
$198,440
$196,858
$196,805
$195,932
$195,571
$194,790
$194,318
$193,043
$192,378
$191,683
$191,197
$190,822
$190,023
$188,914
$188,758
$186,891
$185,535
$185,216
$184,998
$184,916
$184,889
$184,506
$183,493
$183,487



94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

99.
100.

Police Officer
Fire Engineer
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant

Senior Assistant of the City
Attorney

Planning Director

Police Officer

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Police
Fire

Police
Police

City Attorney

Planning And Building

Police

$183,466
$183,381
$182,966
$182,399
$182,179

$182,141
$182,054



