	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Fire Chief		Richmond	Fire	\$487,871
2.	Police Officer		Richmond	Police	\$306,408
3.	Fire Captain		Richmond	Fire	\$300,400
4.	City Manager		Richmond	City Manager	\$283,428
5.	Battalion Chief		Richmond	Fire	\$278,720
6.	Fire Engineer		Richmond	Fire	\$258,312
7.	Police Officer		Richmond	Police	\$255,368
8.	Police Officer		Richmond	Police	\$254,986
9.	Fire Engineer		Richmond	Fire	\$250,593
10.	Police Officer		Richmond	Police	\$249,994
11.	Police Chief		Richmond	Police	\$248,999
12.	Battalion Chief		Richmond	Fire	\$248,613
13.	Fire Captain		Richmond	Fire	\$247,073
14.	Fire Captain		Richmond	Fire	\$245,712
15.	Police Lieutenant		Richmond	Police	\$243,479
16.	City Attorney		Richmond	City Attorney	\$241,780
17.	Police Sergeant		Richmond	Police	\$241,171
18.	Police Sergeant		Richmond	Police	\$239,386
19.	Police Lieutenant		Richmond	Police	\$238,149
20.	Police Officer		Richmond	Police	\$237,649
21.	Fire Captain		Richmond	Fire	\$234,862
22.	Police Officer		Richmond	Police	\$234,517
23.	Police Sergeant		Richmond	Police	\$232,690
24.	Fire Captain		Richmond	Fire	\$231,327
25.	Police Lieutenant		Richmond	Police	\$229,657
26.	Fire Captain		Richmond	Fire	\$229,648
27.	Police Sergeant		Richmond	Police	\$229,493
28.	Fire Captain		Richmond	Fire	\$225,725
29.	Fire Captain		Richmond	Fire	\$225,347
30.	Fire Inspector II		Richmond	Fire	\$225,126
31.	Police Sergeant		Richmond	Police	\$223,135

32.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$222,993
33.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$222,096
34.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$221,969
35.	Deputy Police Chief	Richmond	Police	\$221,789
36.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$221,668
37.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$221,144
38.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$221,069
39.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$219,047
40.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$218,653
41.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$217,239
42.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$217,110
43.	Fire Inspector I	Richmond	Fire	\$216,455
44.	Police Captain	Richmond	Police	\$214,768
45.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$213,281
46.	Police Captain	Richmond	Police	\$213,043
47.	Police Captain	Richmond	Police	\$211,805
48.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$211,699
49.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$211,638
50.	Battalion Chief	Richmond	Fire	\$210,666
51.	Battalion Chief	Richmond	Fire	\$210,404
52.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$209,318
53.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$207,678
54.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$206,853
55.	Building and Finance Service Agency Director	Richmond	Finance	\$206,347
56.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$206,290
57.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$205,417
58.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$205,205
59.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$204,945
60.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$204,535
61.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$203,480
62.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$202,881

63.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$202,826
64.	Housing Director	Richmond	Community and Economic Development	\$202,059
65.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$201,958
66.	Fire Engineer	Richmond	Fire	\$201,957
67.	Deputy Police Chief	Richmond	Police	\$200,657
68.	Port Director	Richmond	Port	\$200,318
69.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$199,543
70.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$198,440
71.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$196,858
72.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$196,805
73.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$195,932
74.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$195,571
75.	Fire Engineer	Richmond	Fire	\$194,790
76.	Police Captain	Richmond	Police	\$194,318
77.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$193,043
78.	Recreation Director	Richmond	Recreation	\$192,378
79.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$191,683
80.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$191,197
81.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$190,822
82.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$190,023
83.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$188,914
84.	Fire Marshall	Richmond	Fire	\$188,758
85.	Fire Engineer	Richmond	Fire	\$186,891
86.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$185,535
87.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$185,216
88.	Fire Captain	Richmond	Fire	\$184,998
89.	Fire Inspector II	Richmond	Fire	\$184,916
90.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$184,889
91.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$184,506
92.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$183,493
93.	Fire Engineer	Richmond	Fire	\$183,487

94.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$183,466
95.	Fire Engineer	Richmond	Fire	\$183,381
96.	Police Sergeant	Richmond	Police	\$182,966
97.	Police Lieutenant	Richmond	Police	\$182,399
98.	Senior Assistant of the City Attorney	Richmond	City Attorney	\$182,179
99.	Planning Director	Richmond	Planning And Building	\$182,141
100.	Police Officer	Richmond	Police	\$182,054